Also, a bald allegation that a sentence is excessive does not 

raise a substantial question.  

Commonwealth v. Lutes, 793 A.2d 949, 964 (Pa. Super. 2002) (citations 

omitted). 

In his post-sentence motion, Appellant merely asserted, “It is believed 

and therefore averred that the fine of seven thousand nine hundred 

($7,900.00) dollars was a disproportionate and excessive sentence.” 4  Post-

Sentence Motion, 10/21/2014, at unnumbered page 2.  Moreover, while 

Appellant’s Pa.R.A.P. 2119(f) statement spans more than three pages, in 

substance, the statement only asserts that Appellant’s sentence is